000074001 FILE No.0 Division of Co

PAGE 1/ 2 Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

	(((H04000203621 3)))	TALLAT
Note: DO NO	OT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser will generate another cover sheet.	<u>0</u>
To: Divisio Fax Num	on of Corporations aber : (850)205-0383	E. FLORIDA
Account Phone	Name : PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE Number : 076424002364 : (813)229-2111 nber : (813)229-1447	04 0C
p	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA Northwoods Crossing Plaza, LLC	OF 12 E
	Certificate of Status 1	

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$160.00

Final Contract of the second s

Comparete Filing.

Rublic Access Halp

FAX: 5

H04000203621

PAGE

2/ 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NORTHWOODS CROSSINGS PLAZA, LLC

The undersigned Member or Authorized Representative of a Member signs these Articles of Organization and forms a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), as follows:

ARTICLE I.

NAME

The name of the Company is: Northwoods Crossings Plaza, LLC.

ARTICLE II. MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 16520 WB Pritchett Lane, Lutz, Florida 33549.

ARTICLE III. EXISTENCE

The date when the Company's existence will commence is October 5, 2004 in accordance ection 608.409(1) of the Act. with Section 608.409(1) of the Act.

ARTICLE IV. **INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT**

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of the Company are: Andrew L. McIntosh, c/o Piper Rudnick LLP, 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2000, Tampa, Florida 33602.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member Andrew L. McIntosh (Typed or printed name of signee)

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the Company to accept service of process on its behalf at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the Act.

ANDREW L.

465074.1 10/12/04

H04000203621